
Snellville Parks and Recreation Department  
  

Lisa Platt                        Parks & Recreation Director           770-985-3534      lplatt@snellville.org  

Briscoe Park  

Meghan Meegan            Program Coordinator                      770-985-3532      mmeegan@snellville.org  

Debbie Puette                 Administrative Assistant                770-985-3535      dpuette@snellville.org  

Sean Tuten                      Park Maintenance Supervisor        770-985-3536      stuten@snellville.org  

Leslie Beck                       Park Maintenance Worker  

Keith Scott                       Park Maintenance Worker  

Brian Warner                   Park Maintenance Worker   

  

Senior Center  

Kathi Gargiulo                 Senior Program Supervisor              770-985-3531       kgargiulo@snellville.org  

Tracey Glass                     Senior Program Assistant II             770-985-3580       tglass@snellville.org  

Karen Ott                          Senior Program Assistant                770-985-3580       kott@snellville.org  

Allison Marti                     Senior Program Assistant                770-985-3580      amarti@snellville.org  


